Race Date

2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit

October 06, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):29

3523
3529
3522
3524
3520
3521
3531

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Brisa Bohling
Hannah Robbins
Maria Blaesing
Moira Boyle

Annie Abioye
Kristen Baurain
Audrey Stooksbury

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):37

3504
3507
3500
3498
3503
3506
3499

No o~ wDN PR

Hannah Roth
Lillian Zubeck
Taylor Kosiek
Gabrielle DeVries
Abigail Martisek
Emily Thomas
Riley Knestrict

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):80

3472
3483
3476
3473
3475
3478
3482

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Grace Aurand
Amber Sobkowicz
Catheryn Markus
Miranda Bates
Mira Handley
Lindsay Modjeski
Madelyn Smigla

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):139

3550
3549
3544
3548
3547
3546

O Ul WN P

Julia Ramirez
Evelyn Olmedo
Adrianna Alvarez
Eliana Huizar
Stephanie Gonzalez
Monzerrat Gomez

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall
Grade Place
12 1
9 3
11 4
12 8
12 13
9 (14)
12 (15)
11 5
11 6
9 7
12 9
10 10
10 (12)
10 (12)
11 2
9 16
9 18
10 21
9 23
10 (28)
12 (32)
12 17
10 26
10 27
10 30
10 39
10 (54)
1

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:13.3

o h

16
29
(43)
(58)

20:16.2
20:47.1
20:53.6
21:42.7
22:26.9
22:49.5
22:50.5

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:34.6

5
11
18
27
37

(48)
(60)

21:08.8
21:22.2
21:30.9
21:53.2
21:57.9
21:58.7
22:00.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:46.6

2
18
36
57
80

(108)

(139)

20:18.7
23:00.7
23:07.5
23:36.2
23:49.8
25:20.7
26:37.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 25:35.4

17
43
70

100
139
(193)

23:01.7
24:37.7
25:17.6
26:30.1
28:30.2
32:55.7

20:16.2

41:03.3
1.01:56.9
1:23:39.7
1:46:06.6
2:08:56.2
2:31:46.7

21:08.8

42:31.0
1:04:02.0
1:25:55.2
1:47:53.2
2:09:51.9
2:31:52.5

20:18.7

43:19.4
1.06:26.9
1:30:03.1
1:53:53.0
2:19:13.7
2:45:51.4

23:01.7
47:39.4
1:12:57.0
1:39:27.2
2:07:57.4
2:40:53.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:30.8
0:37.3
1:26.4
2:10.7
2:33.2
2:34.2

0:00.0
0:13.3
0:22.0
0:44.4
0:49.0
0:49.8
0:51.7

0:00.0
2:42.0
2:48.8
3:17.5
3:31.1
5:02.0
6:18.9

0:00.0
1:36.0
2:15.8
3:28.4
5:28.5
9:53.9

10/06/2018 01:16:45



Race Date

2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit

October 06, 2018

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Griffith Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):148 Average Time: 25:58.3
1 3396 Diana Muro 12 20 20 23:19.8 23:19.8 0:00.0
2 3395 Christina Li 12 25 45 24:07.2 47:27.0 0:47.4
3 3399 Abby Wroblewski 11 29 74 26:13.9 1:13:40.9 2:54.1
4 3393 Serena Bridegroom 9 33 107 26:57.9 1:40:38.9 3:38.1
5 3397 Esther Rossi 11 41 148 29:12.6 2:09:51.6 5:52.8
6 3398 Sarah Thomas 11 (49) (297) 31:15.1 2:41:06.7 7:55.3
7 3392 Jacoba Babin 9 (53) (250) 32:48.1 3:13:54.9 9:28.3
Team - Gary West Side Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):206 Average Time: 28:58.0
1 3385 Dash Shaw 11 34 34 27:13.1 27:13.1 0:00.0
2 3378 Hannah Burton 11 40 74 28:46.8 56:00.0 1:33.6
3 3383 Nakeyvea Phillips 11 42 116 29:22.2 1:25:22.2 2:09.0
4 3377 Sarah Burton 9 43 159 29:26.1 1:54:48.3 2:12.9
5 3375 Athlia Barrett 10 47 206 30:01.9 2:24:50.2 2:48.7
6 3382 Tiara Payne 11 (51) (257) 32:21.4  2:57:11.7 5:08.2
7 3374 Gabrielle Barrett 12 (56) (313) 36:00.5 3:33:12.2 8:47.3
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):248 Average Time: 32:51.2
1 3365 Taylor Williams 11 36 36 27:52.1 27:52.1 0:00.0
2 3362 Jaliha Frierson 9 45 81 29:55.1 57:47.2 2:03.0
3 3360 Baez Chailah 9 50 131 31:29.5 1:29:16.8 3:37.4
4 3361 Jerree Evans 10 58 189 37:19.1 2:06:35.9 9:27.0
5 3364 Destiny Thurmond 10 59 248 37:40.3 2:44:16.3 9:48.2
Team - Hammond Clark Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):250 Average Time: 32:11.5
1 3436 Noemi Martinez 12 44 44 29:33.6 29:33.6 0:00.0
2 3431 Kelly Aleman 10 46 90 29:56.9 59:30.5 0:23.3
3 3440 Maria Santacruz 10 48 138 30:15.2 1:29:45.7 0:41.6
4 3433 Julissa Hernandez 10 52 190 32:35.9 2:02:21.7 3:02.3
5 3438 Monica Quiroga 12 60 250 38:36.1  2:40:57.8 9:02.5
6 3439 Mariela Ramirez 10 (61) (312) 39:09.2 3:20:07.1 9:35.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):Inc.
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Race Date
October 06, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3422 Mary Buksa
2 3424 Julianne Hoff

Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):Inc.

3452 Dawn Pawlak
3451 Marissa Moon
3450 Mia Lacey
3453 Laila Tolbert

A OwWDN PR

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3460 Aaliyah Clopton
2 3461 Nataly Feliciano-Carrasquil
3 3463 Laurentha Horton

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit
Final Team Results

Girl's

Overall
Grade Place
10 32
12 37
12 22
12 24
10 35
10 38
12 19
9 55
11 57

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

32 26:39.7 26:39.7 0:00.0
69 28:05.6 54:45.3 1:25.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22 23:40.1 23:40.1 0:00.0
46 23:59.2 47:39.3 0:19.1
81 27:16.4 1:14:55.7 3:36.3
119 28:27.1  1:43:22.9 4:47.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19 23:13.1 23:13.1 0:00.0
74 35:28.7 58:41.8 12:15.6
131 36:55.1  1:35:37.0 13:42.0

10/06/2018 01:16:47



